# 505613593 08/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5660395

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
TODD G. SMITH			07/28/1996				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	BERRY	BERRY METAL COMPANY					
Street Address:	2408 EVANS CITY ROAD						
City:	HARMONY						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code:	16037						
	I						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4						
Property Type		Number	7				
Application Number: 6131		1319089					
PCT Number: US20		S2011030611					
Application Number: 6131		1318977					
PCT Number:	U	S2011030591					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(3	12)985-5999					
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:		312)985-5900					
		docket@clarkhill.com					
Correspondent Name:		LARK HILL PLC					
Address Line 1:		30 E. RANDOLPH ST.					
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:	С	HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601					
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	89873/302486					
ATTORNET DOCKET NU		ADAM J. FROMM					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:							
		ADAM J. FROMM /Adam J. Fromm/					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:							
IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Adam J. Fromm/ 08/08/2019					

#### BERRY METAL COMPANY EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

In consideration of my employment by Berry Metal Company, hereinafter called Berry, and for the compensation now and hereafter paid to me by Berry, I hereby agree as follows:

#### **INVENTION ASSIGNMENT**

I agree to communicate to Berry all inventions, discoveries and improvements made or conceived by me, solely or in collaboration with others, from the time of entering into this employment and for a period of six (6) months after termination of this employment, which relate to the business of Berry or its parent company, The Robins Group, or to any work to which I may be assigned, or to any subject matter of which I may become informed by reason of my employment, and

I agree to assign and by these presents do hereby assign and transfer to Berry, all my entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, discoveries and improvements, and upon the request of Berry, I agree to execute any and all documents which Berry may deem necessary to secure to Berry or its parent company, or their successors, assigns or nominees, the exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions, discoveries and improvements and any patents throughout the world issued therefor.

:						
DATED: <u>C</u>	17-28-7	6	EM	PLOYEE:	Manut	 
DATED:	annan an an an tao ina da an		BY:			 
						-

## **RECORDED: 09/06/2019**

### PATENT REEL: 050605 FRAME: 0826